ORDINANCE NO. 629-A

Introduced by Commissioner Deila WikSON

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE FILING FEE FOR DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY FOR CITY COMMISSION AT \$10.00 AND PRESCRIBING THE FORM FOR MAKING A DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY.

The City of Warrenton ordains as follows:

Section 1. The filing fee for declaration of candidacy as prescribed and authorized in Section 31 of the Warrenton Charter of 1972 be and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of \$10.00.

Section 2: The form for the declaration of candidacy be and the same is hereby prescribed as follows:

DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY

Authorized by Section 31, Warrenton Charter of 1972

To: The Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton:

I, ____

residing at

by making and filing this Declaration of Candidacy in the form prescribed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton, Ordinance 629-A, together with the fee of \$10.00, hereby declare my candidacy for the Warrenton City Commission, Position #____.

I further hereby swear that I am a duly qualified and registered elector, legally qualified to appear for election on the municipal ballot of November,

If elected to this position, I hereby swear that I will take the oath of office and act as an officer for the City of Warrenton. Furthermore, I will support the Constitution of the United States and State of Oregon and the Charter and Ordinances and Resolutions of the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon.

Words (not exceeding 12) to be printed after name on ballot:

I warrant and represent that the foregoing declaration of candidacy is true as I verily believe and with the knowledge that filing a false declaration is a crime punishable by the laws of the State of Oregon as False Swearing.

Signature of Candidate

Street Address:_____

Mailing Address:

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 12 day of July, 1976.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this _____ day of July, 1976.

Jeli W Newton Mayor

ATTEST :

Auditor and Police Judge